Health and Human Services, Division of Health Benefits, the sum of six million nine hundred 13 

sixteen thousand dollars ($6,916,000) in recurring funds for each year of the 2025-2027 fiscal 14 

biennium to be used to implement the changes required under this act. These funds shall provide 15 

a State match for twelve million six hundred thirty-three thousand dollars ($12,633,000) in 16 

recurring federal funds for each year of the 2025-2027 fiscal biennium, and those funds are 17 

appropriated to the Division of Health Benefits for this same purpose. 18 

SECTION 3.  This act is effective July 1, 2025. 19